Lowell strives to provide accurate information while reserving the right to change specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods without prior notification.
©2023 Lowell Manufacturing Co., 100 Integram Dr., Pacific MO 63069, USA / tel. 800.325.9660 / tel. 636-257-3400 / www.lowellmfg.com
Spec 1205
Model OS-150-TB  |  Rev. 03.02.23  |  pg. 1/4
PERFORMANCE:  This model is ideal for applications that
require pattern control in indoor or protected outdoor
installations.
DRIVER:  Horn loaded compression driver controls high

by the driving voltage as shown in the table on the rear of the speaker.
Lowell strives to provide accurate information while reserving the right to change specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods without prior notification.
©2023 Lowell Manufacturing Co., 100 Integram Dr., Pacific MO 63069, USA / tel. 800.325.9660 / tel. 636-257-3400 / www.lowellmfg.com
Spec 1205
Model OS-150-TB  |  Rev. 03.02.23  |  pg. 3/4
Dimensions are provided in inches [and mm].
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
SPL VS. FREQUENCY (1W/1M)
Lowell strives to provide accurate information while reserving the right to change specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods without prior notification.
©2023 Lowell Manufacturing Co., 100 Integram Dr., Pacific MO 63069, USA / tel. 800.325.9660 / tel. 636-257-3400 / www.lowellmfg.com
Spec 1205
Model OS-150-TB  |  Rev. 03.02.23  |  pg. 4/4
T H I S
SPEC
A&E SPECIFICATIONS
The speaker for indoor or protected outdoor use shall be Lowell model OS-150-TB, which shall have a horn loaded compression driver, 150W
power rating, and a screwdriver-adjustable switch for direct 8 ohm or distributed 25V, 70V or 100V application. It shall have a frequency
response of 65Hz–20kHz (±6dB) and average sensitivity of 91.0 dB measured 1W/1M. The housing shall be molded plastic with mesh
aluminum grille and black finish. The assembly shall include an adjustable U-bracket for vertical or horizontal installation. The assembly shall
weigh 18 lbs. [8.165 kg] and measure 16.3 in.H x 9 in.W x 10 in.D [414 x 229 x 254mm] with the included U-bracket. Housing shall include
1/4"–20 threaded inserts to accept optional brackets (Adaptive Technologies MM-016-BT or Omnimount 25.0W), which may increase overall
depth.
TECHNICAL DATA
Dimensions without bracket . . . . . . . 16-in. x 9-in. x 8.3-in.D [414mm x 229mm x 211mm]
Dimensions with bracket  . . . . . . . . . 16.3-in. x 9-in. x 10-in.D [414mm x 229mm x 254mm]
Net Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 lbs. [8.165kg]
Power Handling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150 watts RMS measured per EIA Standard RS-426B at 8 ohms
Sensitivity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91.0dB SPL (avg) measured 1 Watt at 1 Meter
 112.8dB SPL (max) calculated 150 Watts at 1 Meter
Frequency Response  . . . . . . . . . . . 65Hz–20kHz (±6dB)
Impedance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 ohms (nominal), 8.6ohms @ 274Hz (minimum)
Dispersion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  80˚ H x 80˚ V conical dispersion @2000Hz octave (-6dB). This measurement is used for comparison
with other speakers. See the white paper "Distributed System Speaker Spacing for the Integrator" for
help with speaker spacing (available online at www.lowellmfg.com).
OS SERIES OVERVIEW
        Driver Specs (measured half space)
Model No. Driver Selectable Transformer Enclosure Grille Color Application Sensitivity* Frequency Response Dispersion**
OS-50-TB 5-1/4" 50W two-way 8ohm or 25V, 70V, 100V plastic aluminum black  85.4 dB  115˚
OS-50-TW 5-1/4" 50W two-way 8ohm or 25V, 70V, 100V plastic aluminum white  85.4 dB  115˚
OS-100-TB 6-1/2" 100W two-way 8ohm or 25V, 70V, 100V plastic aluminum black  87.8 dB  120˚
OS-100-TW 6-1/2" 100W two-way 8ohm or 25V, 70V, 100V plastic aluminum white  87.8 dB  120˚
OS-150-TB 8" 150W two-way 8ohm or 25V, 70V, 100V plastic aluminum black  91.0 dB  80˚
OS-150-TW 8" 150W two-way 8ohm or 25V, 70V, 100V plastic aluminum white  91.0 dB  80˚
* Average Sensitivity:  SPL @ 1W/1M
** Equal horizontal and vertical conical dispersion @ 2kHz octave (–6dB)
Note on Speaker Spacing: Conical dispersion measurements are provided for comparison with other speakers. To determine correct speaker spacing, see the technical paper “Distributed System Speaker
Spacing for the Integrator” (free download at www.Lowellmfg.com) which explains the difference between conical and linear dispersion and the measurements to use for best results. For quick calculations,